

ã
ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).12544/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2012 in CWP No.6759/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and office report)
with
IA No. 3 in SLP (C) 12545/2013
[for restoration and office report)

IA No. 3 in SLP (C) 12548/2013
[for restoration and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the
petitioners.

Applications for restoration are allowed. Special Leave
Petitions are restored to their original numbers.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|