

&
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.35812-35815/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2013 in LPA No.219/ 2010, LPA No.342/2010, LPA No.89/2011 & LPA No.262/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH RANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:17/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anant K. Vatsya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Dhawan, learned counsel for the petitioners points out that another matter bearing SLP(C) No.12544/2013 involving similar issue, is pending in this Court.

Tag this matter along with SLP(C) No.12544/2013 as requested.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER