

...2...

and continued thereafter, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

8. The payment in compliance of the above shall be made within three months from today."

SLP (C) NOS. 12544, 12545 AND 12548/ 2013

It is submitted that show cause notice to respondent No. 1 to 26 in SLP (C) No. 12544/2013 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 20 in SLP (C) No. 12545/2013 and Respondent Nos. 1 to 5 in SLP (C) No. 12548/2013 was issued on 26.07.2014 after delay in filing process fee was condoned vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber order dated 14.07.2014.

It is further submitted that Mr. Devender Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 24 in SLP (C) No. 12544/2013 but has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Unserved cover containing notice to Respondent No. 1 in SLP (C) No. 12545/2013 and Respondent Nos. 2 and 15 in SLP (C) No. 12548/2013 received with postal remark that Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have left and Respondent No. 15 in SLP (C) No. 12548/2013 'expired' . Return of service in respect of rest of Respondents is awaited in all SLPs.

SLP (C) NOS. 35812-15/2013

It is submitted that show cause notice to Respondents was issued on 01.03.2014 pursuant to Courts order dated 10.02.2014. Service position of each matter is as under.

SLP (C) NOS. 35812/2013

There are 4 Respondents. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but has not obtained no objection certificate from Mr. Devender Kumar Singh, Advocate who had earlier filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 despite this Registry Letter dated 28.04.2014.

SLP (C) NOS. 35813/2013

There are 15 Respondents. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advcoate has filed on Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5-7, 9-11 and 13-15. A.D. Card duly signed by Respondent Nos. 8 and

...3/-

...3...

12 received but no one has entered appearance . Nothing has been received from Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

SLP (C) NOS. 35814/2013

There are 15 Respondents. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 8 and 9. A.D. Card duly signed by Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6 and 12 has been received but no one has entered appearance so far. Unserved Cover containing notice to Respondent Nos. 10 and 11 received with postal remark "Left". Nothing has been received from Respondent Nos. 1, 7 and 13-15 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 7, 10, 11, 13 to 15.

SLP (C) NOS. 35815/2013

There are 28 Respondents. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of all the Respondents.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit in any of the above SLP so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 05th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. Devender Kumar Singh, Advocate
3. Mr. M.C. Dhingra

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi