

ITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12544/2013

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

RAVINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12545/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12548/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35812-35815/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yugal Kishore Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv

Mr. suryanarayana Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant R. Vatsya,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 12544,12545& 12548/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the served respondents to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

...2/-

Item No. 52

- 2 -

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is given four weeks time, as last chance to file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No.15 in SLP(C) No. 12548/2013.

SLP(C) No. 35812/2013

The learned counsel Mr. M.C. Dhingra shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

SLP(C) No. 35813/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 2, 3,5-7, 9-11 and 13-15 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. The other served respondents shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 1 and 4 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 35814/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 4, 5, 8 and 9 seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. The learned counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the office report within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No. 35815/2013

The Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is given four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 25.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar