



**SLP (C) NO. 12548/2013**

There are 5 Respondents. AD cards duly signed by Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 received. But no one has entered appearance so far. Counsel for Petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve unserved Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4.

**SLP (C) NO. 35812/2013**

There are 4 respondents. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but has not obtained no objection from Mr. Devendra Singh, who has earlier filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**SLP (C) NO. 35813/2013**

There are 15 Respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve respondent nos. 1 and 4 so far. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 5-7, 9-11. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 8 and 12 so far though served with notice.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 4.

**SLP (C) NOS. 35814/2013**

There are 15 Respondents. Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps to serve respondent nos. 1, 7, 10, 11 and 13-15 so far. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 8, 9. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 6 and 12 though served with notice.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 7, 10, 11, 13-15.

**SLP (C) NOS. 35815/2013**

There are 28 Respondents. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 28.

Service is complete.

...3...

It is also submitted that Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Advocate appearing for aforesaid respondents has not filed Counter affidavit in any of the above matters so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24<sup>th</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
2. Mr. Devender Kumar Singh, Adv.
3. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi