

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12545/2013

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 12548/2013,35812-35815/13 & 12544/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.  
Ms.Pragati Neekhara,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Devendra Singh,adv.  
Mr.M.C.Dhingra,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.12544/2013 & 12545/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has stated that he has already complied with the terms of the office report. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 29.04.2015.

SLP(C) No.12548/2013

The matter has already been ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in it.

SLP(C) No.35812/2013

Mr.M.C.Dhingra, Ld.counsel shall file the 'NOC' within a period of four weeks, whereafter no further extension shall be provided.

SLP(C) No.35813/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.4 within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above.

The office report indicates that the service report in respect of the respondent No.1 from the Trial Court has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

SLP(C) No.35814/2013

The office report indicates that the service report in respect of the respondent No.1 from the Trial Court has not been received as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 29.04.2015.

SLP(C) No.35815/2013

The respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected ones get ready.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

**SB**