

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12548/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2012 in CWP No. 5754/2010 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh At Shimla)

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 14/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to counsel for the petitioners to comply with the office-report dated 18.04.2015.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master