

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 12548/2013**

STATE OF H.P. & ORS. ... PETITIONERS  
**VERSUS**  
JAYA DEVI & ORS. ... RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR ORDERS**

The Office Report for directions in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 05.10.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"As a last chance, learned counsel for the petitioners is granted three weeks' time to take steps for the service of notice on unserved Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 and to furnish particulars of the Trial Court."**

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioners has neither taken steps for the service of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 nor has furnished the particulars of Trial Court so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28<sup>th</sup> DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv. Ch. No.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**