

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12548/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/09/2012
in CWP No. 5754/2010 passed by the High Court Of Himachal Pradesh
At Shimla)

r(s) STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitione

t(s) JAYA DEVI & ORS.

VERSUS

Responden

(office report for directions)

Date : 26/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Saran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 5/10/2015 this Court directed the petitioner
to take steps for the serve of notice on unserved respondent nos.
1, 3 and 4 and also to furnish the particulars of the Trial Court.
However, a perusal of the paperbook reveals that th
e present
special leave petition arises out of an order passed by the High
Court of Himachal Pradesh in the writ petition filed
by the
respondents herein and, therefore, there is no trial court of which
particulars are required. As mentioned above, the court below is
the High Court of Himachal Pradesh. In these circumstances, the
petitioner now shall take steps to serve respondent nos. 1, 3 and
4.

As a last opportunity two weeks' time is granted for taking
necessry steps.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHWANI KUMAR
Date: 2015.11.26
17:04:59 IST
Reason:

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Chander Bala)
COURT MASTER