

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12545/2013

STATE OF H.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PAWAN KUMAR & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 35812-35815/2013
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

Mr. M. Krishna Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal,Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete. Appearing respondents have failed to
file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the
rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for li
sting
before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.
Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2016.05.03
16:28:02 SCT
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG